Date: 02/05/2019

REVISED PROGRANMME FOR THE ALL INDIA TRADE TEST OF CRAFTSIVIEN UNDER CRAFTSMEN TRAINING SCHEME FOR ENGINEERING & NON ENGINEERING TRADES

TO BE HELD IN THE MONTH OF JUNE, 2019.
ANNUAL SYSTEM EXAMINATION (TRAINEES ADMITTED IN SESSION AUGUST 2018 ONWARDS)
OMR BASED EXAMINATION

Date Day Time of ANNUAL SYSTEM
Commencement
Year Ali Trades of One Year duration & Two Year duration
10.06.2019 Monday 09:30 AM 1 Trade Practical
11.06.2019 Tuesday 09.30 AM i -Do-
12.06.2019 | Wednesday 09.30 AM 1 -Do-

13.06.2019 Thursday | Conduct of Dual System of Training Examination {Year | - Practical) & Semester System Examination (Semester IV - Practical)

to

15.06.2019 | Saturday

to

16.06.2019 Sunday Time of preparation for Engineering Drawing & OMR based Examination {Annual System Examination for Trainees admitted in Session
to to August, 2018.).
17.06.2019 | Monday
18.06.2019 Tuesday 10:00 AM - } PAPER-IV (Engineering Drawing)
19.06.2019 | Wednesday 10:00 AM | PAPER-I (Trade Theory)
Except COPA Trade
20.06.2019 Thursday , 10:00 AM I PAPER-II (Employability Skills)
Except COPA Trade
21.06.2019 Friday 10:00 AM | PAPER-1lI-(Workshop Calculation & Science)

(LUNCH BREAK FROM 02:00 PM TO 02:30 PM FOR Practical Examinations only)

Note: .

1. Examination of Trainees of Annual System (Admitted in Session August 2018) for First Year Trainees will cover Syllabus of Semester — | & Semester - Il.

2. Soft copy of Practical & Engineering Drawing Question Papers will be provided by respective State Directorate through password protected email and
password should be provided to Examination Centres 01 hour before the commencement of Examination. ,

3. All Practical question Papers of the specific scheme are to be opened on 1* day of Practical Examination and shall continue after the lunch break ach day.

4. Ali other guidelines and necessary directions for the State Directorates regarding conduct of examination shall be uploaded on NCVT MIS Portal.

5.

Examination of COPA trade may be conducted Online/ Computer Based Test (CBT) and date of Examination will be communicated accordingly.

Deputy Director of Training
(TT Cell)




